BENJAMIN J. JENSEN, No. 14216
MICHAEL M. QUEALY, No. 2667
SARAH M. SHECHTER, No. 15357
Assistant Attorneys General
SEAN D. REYES, No. 7969
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL
1594 West North Temple, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
Telephone: (801) 538-7227
bjensen@utah.gov
mquealy@utah.gov
sshechter@utah.gov

Attorneys for the Utah State Engineer

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERAL
DETERMINATION OF ALL THE RIGHTS
TO THE USE OF WATER, BOTH
SURFACE AND UNDERGROUND,
WITHIN THE DRAINAGE AREA OF THE
UTAH LAKE AND JORDAN RIVER IN
UTAH, SALT LAKE, DAVIS, SUMMIT,
WASATCH, SANPETE, AND JUAB
COUNTIES IN UTAH

GENERAL CASE FILE

MOTION TO APPOINT A MASTER IN THE UTAH LAKE AND JORDAN RIVER GENERAL ADJUDICATION

Civil No. 360057298

Judge Laura Scott

Kent L. Jones, P.E., Utah State Engineer, through counsel, moves the Court to appoint a Master – pursuant to U.R.C.P. Rule 53 – in the Utah Lake and Jordan River general adjudication. The basis for the Motion is explained in the accompanying Memorandum in Support.

Dated this 13th day of July, 2015.

SEAN D. REYES UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Benjamin J. Jensen
BENJAMIN J. JENSEN
MICHAEL M. QUEALY
SARAH M. SHECHTER
Assistant Attorneys General
Attorneys for the Utah State Engineer
1594 West North Temple, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on the 9th day of July, 2015, I sent via email, a true and correct copy of the notice by publication of the Motion to Appoint a Master in the Utah Lake and Jordan River General Adjudication to the Media One Advertising for publication in the Deseret News and Salt Lake Tribune pursuant to this Court's order dated July 8, 2015. Counsel will further submit the proof of publication once it is available.

/ s / Benjamin J. Jensen